Introduced by Commissioner Nocl Rawls

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES AND CLERKS AND POSTING OF NOTICES THEREFOR FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON THE 2ND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D., 1954, FOR THE ELECTION OF THREE COMMISSIONERS AND AN AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON, CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORDINANCE NO. 33517

WHEREAS, a general election as provided by the Charter of the City of Warrenton shall be held on the 2nd day of November, A.D., 1954, for the election of three Commissioners and an Auditor and Police Judge, and that the entire City of Warrenton shall constitute two election precincts with the polling places at the fire station in the City of Warrenton and at the City Hall of the City of Warrenton, the address and boundary of these polls to be described later in this ordinance, said polls to be open from eight o'clock in the morning until eight o'clock in the evening, without closing, as by the Charter provided;

NOW THEREFORE THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Elsie Smith, Katherine Ford and Ellen W. Sylling be and they are hereby appointed Judges, and Helen Lenhard and Ann Tetlow be and they are hereby appointed Clerks of the general election to be held in the City of Warrenton on the 2nd day of November, 1954 and they are hereby ordered and directed to be present at the polling place of election precinct No. 1 which is hereby declared to be the Fire Station of the City of Warrenton and attend to the casting of ballots in said general election as by law provided.

Section 2. That the boundaries of election precinct No. 1 of the City of Warrenton shall be as follows: All lands in the City limit lying West of State Secondary Highway 104, commonly known as Main Street, except Block 9, Warrenton Addition, which is located in Precinct 2. That the polling place of election precinct No. 1 is the Fire Station of the City of Warrenton located on 4th Street in City of Warrenton, Oregon Section 3. That Hazel Moore, Bernice Mansfield and Iva B. Christensen be and they are hereby appointed Judges and Frances G. Wilson and Lulu Fenton be and they are hereby appointed Clerks of the general election to be held in the City of Warrenton on the 2nd day of November, 1954 and they are hereby ordered and directed to be present at the polling place of election precinct No. 2 which is hereby declared to be the City Hall of the City of Warrenton and attend to the casting of ballots in said general election as by law provided.

Section 4. That the boundaries of election precinct No. 2 of the City of Warrenton shall be as follows: All the incorporated limits of the City of Warrenton lying East of Main Street, plus Block 9, Warrenton Addition, which is also included in Precinct 2. That the polling place of election precinct No. 2 is the City Hall of the City of Warrenton located on Main Street in the City of Warrenton, Oregon.

Section 5. That the Auditor and Police Judge is hereby ordered and directed to post notices of said election in three public places in each of the two election precincts in the City of Warrenton, Oregon, which said notices shall notify the electors of the City of Warrenton of such general election, the officers to be elected, the places of holding of said election, and the names of the Judges and Clerks of said election appointed for the same, which said notices shall be so posted by said Auditor and Police Judge for a period of ten days prior to the date set for such general election.

An emergency is hereby declared to exist for the reason that the Charter of the City of Warrenton states there shall be a general city election held on the first Tuesday after the first Monday of each year in November and it is necessary to elect three commissioners and an Auditor and Police Judge to help govern the city in all financial matters and all matters relating to the public health, peace, safety and welfare of the City, its residents and citizens and its property, and this Ordinance shall go into force and effect immediately upon passage and approval.

Passed by the Commission of the City of Warrenton this 27th day of September, 1954.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 27th day of September, 1954.

Attest:

Auditor and Police Judge

Alframson Mayor